CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 10105

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of a three-year professional services agreement in the amount of \$255,000 with the option to renew for an additional two years at a rate of \$86,000 a year or \$172,000 for both years with Aon Risk Insurance Services West Inc. The total amount not to exceed \$450,000 plus any applicable taxes for the five-year period, for the purchase of the Aon Risk Insurance Services West Inc. brokerage services.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES **RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The City Manager or his design are solution authorizing execution of a three-yeathe amount of \$255,000 with the option to rene of \$86,000 a year or \$172,000 for both years which was a year or to exceed \$450,000 pyear period, for the purchase of the Aon Risk In brokerage services, a copy of which agreemen No	ear professional services agreement in w for an additional two years at a rate with Aon Risk Insurance Services West plus any applicable taxes for the fivensurance Services West Inc.
Passed by the City Council this	day of 2022
and signed in authentication of its passage this 2022.	day of, 2022,
(SEAL)	
	Lynne Robinson, Mayor
Attest:	
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk	